
Saturday, April 23LUNA een|6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 4 Entertainers All9.30 Local Weather Conditions10. O Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: Caroline ofDenmark
41,
4 forning Programme12.°0 Lunch Music2.0 p.m, Rhythm in Relays3. =FAR sina ootball Eden
5. 0 Children’s Hour
5.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Sports Results
7.30 "Othello," an abridgedversion of the Play in com-memoration of the date of
Shakespeare’s birth and death,oe by the Bartley-yer
(Studio Presentation)

8.30 ANNA RUDLING(soprano)
he Myrtle Shade Purcell
The Nut-tree SchumannLove the Pedlar German
The Night has a Thousand
es Hageman(Studio Recital)

8.43 The London Philharmonic
Orchestra conducted by Sir
Thomas BeechamEleven Viennese Dances

: Beethoven
8.57 Station Notices
3. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.15° Lookout: A N.Z. Comment-
ary on the International News
by Julius Hogben
10. 0. Sports Results
10.10 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down ;

+

UVES AoeKeine
8. Op.m. Matinee5. 0 Symphony Hour6. 0 Tea Dance
6.30 Tunes of the Time
2. After Dinner Music
8. 0 Scapegoats of History:Abraham Lincoln
8.30 In Sweeter Vein
8. 0 Music by Beethoven

948 J. 8. Bach

Bruno Walter and the London
Symphony Orchestra

:Coriolan Overture
9. 9 Kirsten Flagstad with Or-
mandy and the Philadelphia Or-chestra
Leonora’s Aria ("Fidelio")9.18 Carl Schuricht with the
Swiss Radio Orchestra
Symphony No. 2 in D

The Boyd Neel Orchestra
Brandenburg Concerto No. 3in G Major
9.56 Wanda Landowska
({barpsichord)
Fantasia in C Minor :
Passepied
10. 2 Ensemble directed byErnest Victor Wolff
Coffee Cantata

(] hy 4D) AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240m.
11. 0am. The Light Programme
41. Op.m. Glenn Miller and his Or-
chestra ¥

1.15 Guy Lombardo and his Or-
chestra
41.80 Association Football Match
(from Blandford Park)3.0 #jkRugby League FootballMatch (from Carlaw Park) )Q Twilight Tunes
6.30 Sweet Serenade6. 0 Musical Memories
6.15 "Tho Valley of Fear"
6.30 Music from the Salon
oO Dale Alderton and his Or-chestra with Esme

_ Stephens(vocal)
(Studio Presentation)

7.30 ‘Navy Mixture"
8. 0 Let’s Dance
1%. 0 Close down

7, WELLINGTON2 /e\ se ke 526m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 4 Band Programme
9.30 Local Weather Conditions9.31 Morning Star: HenryCroudson (organ)
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.30 To-day in N.Z. History:
A Liberal Secession
10.40 For My Lady: Music isServed11.0 Variety
11.30 Cinema Organ Music
11.45 Musical Comedy Favourites12.0 Sports Announcements
Lunch Music

1. Op.m. Sports Cancellations2.0 Local Weather ConditionsSports Summary
Saturday Afternoon Matinee—4.45
5. G
Sports SummaryChildren’s session: Uncle

Ernest, Play Time, Song Time5.45
6. 0
6.30
6.40
6.45
7. 0
7.30
Jim

Dinner Music
Sports Results
LONDON NEWS
National Announcements
BBC Newsreel
Sports Results
EVENING PROGRAMME
Carter’s Hawaiians:
Light music in the South Seas
Manner

7.45
(Studio Presentation)
Popular Parade: LightPiano Music with the songs ofJohn Hoskins
8.0programme for St, George’s Day
epietiak Character as illustratedin English literature
9. 0
9.15
mentary on the _ InternationalNews by Julius

wom go9.30 Russ Case and Orchestra
10. 0 Sports Summary10.10 Make _Belleve BallroomTime11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

(Studio Presentation)"The Golden Legend," a
(NZBS Feature)
"This England": The

(BBC Production)
Overseas and N.Z. News"Lookout": A N.Z. Com

AVS Teneo
1.0p.m. Light Entertainment
3. 0 Variety Parade5. © Home to Music ,5.30 Music from the South Seas}:
5.45 Voices in Harmony6. 0 The Symphony of Music
6.30 Concert Platform7. 0 The Story of Music: Someof Sibelius’ Tone Poems )

7.30 "Bleak House"
(BBC Production)

8. 0 Classical Music
The ‘Fantastic’ Symphony

Berlioz
9. 0 British Concert Hall
The London Philharmonie Orch
estra conducted by Basil Cameron
Roman Carnival Overture

Berlioz
Pavane Pour Une Enfante
Defunte
Alborado Del Gracioso Ravel
Tapiola: Tone Poem SibeliusTheme and Variations from
Suite No. 3 Tchaikovski
. (BBC Production)

10. 0 Music Time: The Queen’sHall Light Orchestra conducted
by Sidney Torch
10.30 Close down

AVA) WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265m.
7. O p.m. "You Asked For it"
710. O° District Weather Report
Close down
—

NEW PLYMOUTHAXP) 1370 ke. 219m
-30 p.m. Children’s session15 Favourite Fairy Tales
.30 Sports. session
ae Concert session| "Sir Adam Disappears"
=

Station Announcementsoncert
10. 0 lose down

NAPIER22 860 ke. 349m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9. 2 Morning Programme
9.30 "The Corsican Brothers"
10.16 Stars on Parade: The MillsBrothers
10.30 Master Music11. 0 Hawke’s Bay Jockey Club:Commentaries during day12. 0 Lunch Musie1.30 p.m. Race Summary2.0 Afternoon Programme
4.30 Race Summary5.0 Children’s session: AuntHelen
5.30 Tea Dance
5.45 Hill Billy Roundup6. 0 Dinner Music
6.15 Race Results
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Sports ResultsStation AnnouncementsAfter Dinner Music
7.30 Evening Programme"Crowns of England"8. 0 "Curtain Call’: Hawke’s
Bay Artists8.45 David Rose and his Orch-estra
0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout: A N.Z. Comment-
ary on the International News,sy Julius Hogben
9.30 On the Sweeter Side
10.145 District Sports Results10.30 Close down .

OOWMwuN

QXKIN) sAELSON
|7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own Session|7.20 Local Sports Results
18.30 "Plunder" (final episode)
|8.42 In Honour of Shakespeare'sBithday
Laurence Olivier with Philhar-monia Orchestra conducted byWilliam Walton
BS, ,Grspen's Day (‘Henry
To Be or Not to Be ("Hamlet")Walton
Elisabeth Schumann (soprano)Where the Bee Sucks (‘The
Tempest’) Arne
She Never Told Her Love

; ("Twelfth Night’) HaydnOtis Skinner and Cornelia OtisSkinner
Potion Speech ("Romeo andJuliet’’)
Portia’s Mercy Speech (‘‘Mer-chant of Venice’’)The Seven Ages of Man (‘AsYou Like It’)
9.4 "Much Binding inthe Marsh"
(BBC Programme)

9.32 For St. George’s DayDennis Noble and Chorus with
the Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards
Song of Liberty ElgarLight Symphony OrchestraNell Gwyn Dances German
9.44 The* Madrigal Singers
My Bonny Lass She Smileth

MorleyThe Turtle Dove Trad.
The Jacques String OrchestraThe Faery Queen: Three
Dances Purcell

9.54 David’ Lloyd (tenor) andChorus with Band of H.M. Welsh
Guards
England Shakespeare-ParryJohn Gielgud with Choirs and
Orchestra
Fanfares
Excerpts from ‘Richard II"
and "King John" ’ Elgar

10.0 Close down
4

QC} 1010 kc, 297 m.
7. Op.m. ll’s a- Date!
7.30 Sports Summary7.50 "Pride and Prejudice"8.15 Spotlight on Music8.45 "Royal Escape"
9. 0 Music for Romance with
Anne Ziegler and Webster
(BBC Production)

9.30 Dance Music
10. O Close down

SY, CHRISTCHURCH690ke 434m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
7.58 Canterbury Weather Fore-cast9.4 Accent on Melody
9.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall10.0 The Polka Dots (Instru-
mental)
10.10 Musical Comedy Stars:Shirley Ross (U.S.A.) :

10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 N.Z. Metropolitan TrottingClub: Commentaries through-out day
11. 0 Orchestral Music: Invita-tion to the Dance
11. 8 Featuring Al and Lee Rel-ser (piano duettists)11.30 Tunes of the Times
12. 0 Luneh Music1.30 p.m. Sports Summary2.0 Bright Music
4.30 Sports Results
Saturday Siesta
5. 0 Children’s Hour: An Em-
pire Day . Programme, "TheGreat Family" and ‘"Toytown"

5.50 Dinner Musie
6.30 _. LONDON NEWS.
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreél
ye Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Boyd Neel String Orches-tra
Molly on the Shore

BeaioneFantasia yrIntermezzo from "Suite for
Strings"’ Britten
Mock Morris Grainger
7.45 The Story of "La Boheme"
8. 0 "LA BOHEME"
An Opera in 3 Acts by PucciniTHE INTERNATIONAL OPERA
COMPANY headed by Italian
Principals with THE NATIONAL
ORCHESTRA of the NZBS
Presented by J. C. WilliamsonLtd. by arrangement with theNZBS
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

3} Y CS 960 ke. 312m.
1.145 p.m. Association FootballMatch (from English Park)3. 0 Light Music3.30 Music for Ice Skating byRuby Newman and his Orchestra4. 0 Light Classics4.30 Piano Pieces
4.45 "Gipsy Dreams": JaschaDatsko and his Ginsv Fnsembleb. 0 Tunes for the Teatable6. 0 Concert Time
7. 0 Musical Who’s Who7.15 The Jumpin’ Jacks7.30 Band Music7.46 "The Treasure House ofMartin Hewes"
8.0 "ITMA"
(BBC Transcription)

8.30 Musical Comedy Theatre:"The Dollar Princess"
8.54 Orchestre RaymondeBrahms Waltzes, from Op. 398.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 "Lookout": N.Z, Ccom-mentary on- the InternationalNews by Julius Hogben
Recent "Releases by Kos-

telanetz and Tino. Rossi10/0 District Sports Summary710.15 Modern Dance Music10.30 Close down

TIMARUSUS Awan
7. O a.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Vocal Interlude
9.15 Six Men of Note
9.30 Variety
9.45 Vincent Lopez Orchestra10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Music in the Air7. 0 "The Blue Danube"
7.30 Programme Review
Sports Results
7.45 On the Lighter Side8. 0 Gems from the Operas8.20 Makers of Melody: ColePorter
8.45 Achievement: Paul JulyusReuter
9. 0 Dominion Weather Report
9. 4 Music in the TannerManner
9.35 "Merry-Go-Round"(BBC Programme)10. & Reflections
10.30 Close down

OY GREYMOUTH920 ke. 326m,
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 4 You Ask; We Play12. 0 AnnouncementsLuneh Music
2. 0 p.m. First Sports Summary
3. 0 Rugby Football (fromRugby Park)
4.45 Second Sports Summary
5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Dancing Time6. 0 "Kidnapped"
6.15 Sporting Information
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Station AnnouncementsThird Sports Summary

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.30 p.m.,
9.0, 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA.
2YZ, 3YZ, 4YZ.

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
Ww

The following programmes will be broadcast to correspondence
school pupils by 2YA and rebroadcast by 1YA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YZ,

3YZ and 4YZ;

TUESDAY, APRIL 19
:

FRIDAY, APRIL 22
9. 3am. Miss R. C. Beckway: Music of Haydn (1),9.13. A. D. Priestley: Trade Unions.
9.22 K.H. 5S. Allen; Parlons Francais.

Easter Tuesday.

— ee a nr


